Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2023-09 www.dnv.com Page 1 of 4
Certificate no.:
TAP000009N
Revision No:
4
This is to certify:
that the Diaphragm Valve
with type designation(s)
400E, 400Y, 700E
issued to
Bermad CS Ltd.
Israel, Israel
is found to comply with
DNV rules for classification – Ships Pt.4 Ch.6 Piping systems
DNV-OS-D101 – Marine and machinery systems and equipment, Edition July 2021
DNV class programme DNV-CP-0186 – Type approval – Valves
Application:
Product(s) approved by this certificate is/are accepted for installation on vessels classed by DNV.
Type: Temperature range: Max. working press.: Sizes:
400E 0 to max 90 °C (See page 2) 20 bar DN40 to DN300 (1.5" to 12")
400Y 0 to max 90 °C (See page 2) 25 bar DN40 to DN400 (1.5" to 16")
700E 0 to max 90 °C (See page 2) 25 bar DN40 to DN250 (1.5" to 10")
Issued at Høvik on 2024-07-30
This Certificate is valid until 2029-06-29.
DNV local unit: Haifa
Approval Engineer: Sarah Miller
for DNV
This Certificate is subject to terms and conditions overleaf. Any significant change in design or construction may render this Certificate invalid.
The validity date relates to the Type Approval Certificate and not to the approval of equipment/systems installed.
LEGAL DISCLAIMER: Unless otherwise stated in the applicable contract with the holder of this document, or following from mandatory law, the liability of DNV AS, its
parent companies and their subsidiaries as well as their officers, directors and employees (“DNV”) arising from or in connection with the services rendered for the
purpose of the issuance of this document or reliance thereon, whether in contract or in tort (including negligence), shall be limited to direct losses and under any
circumstance be limited to 300,000 USD.
Job ID: 262.1-016084-16
Certificate no.: TAP000009N
Revision No:  4
Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2023-09 www.dnv.com Page 2 of 4
Product description
Hydraulically operated diaphragm valves with flanged connections designed to EN 12516-3.
Valve type Sizes covered* Design pressure Max. fluid working
temperature
400E DN40 to DN300 20 bar EPDM: 90 °C
NBR: 80 °C
NR/HTNR: 80 °C
400Y DN40 to DN400 25 bar
700E DN40 to DN250 25 bar
*(NPS 1½”, 2”, 2½”, 3”, 4”, 6”, 8”, 10”, 12”, 14”, 16”)
Body and Cover Optional Materials Seal/Diaphragm Optional
Materials
Ductile iron  ASTM A536 Grade 65-45-12
EPDM
NBR
Natural Rubber
Cast steel  ASTM A216 Grade WCB
Cast steel (low temp)  ASTM A352-03 Grade LCC
Cast Stainless Steel 316  ASTM A351 CF8M
Ni Al Bronze ASTM B 148 C95800
Duplex steel ASTM A890/995 Grade 4A and 5A
254 SMO A351 Grade CK-3MCuN CN-3MN
Hastelloy C276 ASTM ASTM A494 Gr. CW12MW Grade C276
Titanium ASTM B367 Grade C2 or higher
Manufacturing location : Bermad CS Ltd,
Kibbutz Evron,
22808 Israel
Application/Limitation
Diaphragm valves covered by this certificate are approved for use in: